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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SKV ACADEMY

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2134137

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 61618

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE NADRAI GATE BANKNER KASGANJ, SKV SORON

GATE KASGANJ CITY OFFICE, NA, KASGANJ, UTTAR
PRADESH - 207123

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SARITA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID skvacademy2@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9997392222

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Affiliation-letter.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Trust-Certificate.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT content/uploads/2024/07/NOC.pdf
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4

NOTE:

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Recognition-
Certificate.pdf

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Building-safety-
certificate.pdf

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Fire-NOC.pdf

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/GetSelfCertificationPdf.pdf

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Water-and-Sanitation-
Certificates.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1

2

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Fee-Structure.pdf

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/Annual-Academic-
Calender-2023-24.pdf
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3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/smc-school-1.pdf

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/LIST-OF-PARENTS-
TEACHERS-ASSOCIATION-PTA-MEMBERS.pdf

https://www.skveducation.com/wp-
content/uploads/2024/07/LAST-THREE-YEAR-
RESULT-OF-THE-BOARD-EXAMINATION-AS-PER-
APPLICABILITY.pdf

SARITA

55

19

36

1.5
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RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) = 7915
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 35 &48

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7&70
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 10
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 10

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/2GPgtbLs6x8
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 SARITA PRINCIPAL M.A

2 SAURABH KUMAR SPECIAL EDUCATOR B.A

3 ARUSHI GOYAL WELLNEES TEACHER M.A

4 SANJEEV CHAUHAN OTHER B.Lib

5 KRISHNENDRA KUMAR PTI B.A

6 GEETA TGT M.A

7 VIVEK KUMAR TGT B.Tech CTET (PJ)
8 NAVEEN CHADRA TGT M.Sc
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

GANGA VARSHNEY

VISHAL PAL

SWATI VARSHNEY

PRIYANKA PAL

KM. SARITA

SHAILESH

SUJEET SINGH

KM. RITU

RAJESH KUMAR YADAV

DIKSHA GUPTA

NITU

ANITA

RAJAT GUPTA

MAHAK

ETESHA SAHU

HITESH

ARUN NAGAR

SUNITA GAUR

CHANCHAL TONGER

HRISHABH YADAV

FARJANA

MOHAMMAD TALIB

MANISH KUMAR

SHIVANI

VINITA PANCHAL
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B.A
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34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

PRITI SHARMA

SWATI

JITESH

SWATI SINGH

KAPIL NAGAR

SIMRAN

KAVITA

POOJA

CHANCHAL

RASHMI

NEESHU

JYOTI SHARMA

SONIYA

KHUSHBU SHARMA

SIMRAN SAIFI

PHOOL CHNAD TYAGI

LALITA

HARSH KUMAR

SHIVANI

KALSH

AANCHAL

SWATI

KM PREYA RANI
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