APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SKV ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2134137
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	61618
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	NADRAI GATE BANKNER KASGANJ, SKV SORON GATE KASGANJ CITY OFFICE, NA, KASGANJ, UTTAR PRADESH - 207123
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SARITA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	skvacademy2@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9997392222

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.skveducation.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/Affiliation-letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/Trust-Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/NOC.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/Recognition- Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/Building-safety- certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/Fire-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.skveducation.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/07/GetSelfCertificationPdf.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/Water-and-Sanitation- Certificates.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/Annual-Academic- Calender-2023-24.pdf

3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/smc-school-1.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/LIST-OF-PARENTS- TEACHERS-ASSOCIATION-PTA-MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.skveducation.com/wp- content/uploads/2024/07/LAST-THREE-YEAR- RESULT-OF-THE-BOARD-EXAMINATION-AS-PER- APPLICABILITY.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SARITA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	0
	TGT	19
	PRT	36
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	7915
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	35 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 70
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/2GPgtbLs6x8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SARITA	PRINCIPAL	M.A
2	SAURABH KUMAR	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A
3	ARUSHI GOYAL	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A
4	SANJEEV CHAUHAN	OTHER	B.Lib
5	KRISHNENDRA KUMAR	PTI	B.A
6	GEETA	TGT	M.A
7	VIVEK KUMAR	TGT	B.Tech CTET (P,J)
8	NAVEEN CHADRA	TGT	M.Sc

9	GANGA VARSHNEY	TGT	M.Com
10	VISHAL PAL	TGT	M.Com
11	SWATI VARSHNEY	TGT	M.A
12	PRIYANKA PAL	TGT	M.Sc
13	KM. SARITA	TGT	B.Sc
14	SHAILESH	TGT	M.A
15	SUJEET SINGH	PRT	B.Sc
16	KM. RITU	PRT	B.Sc
17	RAJESH KUMAR YADAV	PRT	B.Sc
18	DIKSHA GUPTA	PRT	M.Sc
19	NITU	PRT	B.Sc
20	ANITA	PRT	B.A
21	RAJAT GUPTA	PRT	B.Com
22	МАНАК	PRT	B.Sc
23	ETESHA SAHU	PRT	M.A
24	HITESH	TGT	M.A
25	ARUN NAGAR	TGT	B.SC
26	SUNITA GAUR	TGT	M.A
27	CHANCHAL TONGER	TGT	M.A
28	HRISHABH YADAV	TGT	M.A
29	FARJANA	PRT	M.A
30	MOHAMMAD TALIB	PRT	M.COM
31	MANISH KUMAR	PRT	B.COM
32	SHIVANI	PRT	B,SC
33	VINITA PANCHAL	PRT	B.A

1710720, 1110111	•	Managery Biologaro Botano 67 ii v to	•.•
34	PRITI SHARMA	PRT	B.A
35	SWATI	TGT	M.A
36	JITESH	PRT	B.A
37	SWATI SINGH	PRT	B,.A
38	KAPIL NAGAR	PRT	B.A
39	SIMRAN	PRT	B.A
40	KAVITA	PRT	B.A
41	POOJA	PRT	B.A
42	CHANCHAL	PRT	B.A
43	RASHMI	PRT	B.A
44	NEESHU	PRT	B.A
45	JYOTI SHARMA	PRT	B.A
46	SONIYA	PRT	B.A
47	KHUSHBU SHARMA	PRT	B.A
48	SIMRAN SAIFI	PRT	B.A
49	PHOOL CHNAD TYAGI	PRT	B.A
50	LALITA	PRT	B.A
51	HARSH KUMAR	PRT	B.A
52	SHIVANI	TGT	B.A
53	KALSH	PRT	B.A
54	AANCHAL	TGT	B.A
55	SWATI	TGT	B.SC
56	KM PREYA RANI	TGT	B.A